Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.                       © Copyright 2011
TI-P401-05
AB Issue 10
IN15, IN25M and IN40M
Steam Injectors
Description
Spirax Sarco steam injectors use steam to raise the temperature of

or butt-weld)
IN15
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco IN25M steam injector having a 1" BSPT
screwed connection.
IN15
IN25
IN40M
1" BSP taper or NPT male
BSP taper or
NPT female
A
B
C
A C
B
 IN15, IN25M and IN40M Steam Injectors TI-P401-05 AB Issue 10
Safety information, installation and maintenance
This document does not contain sufficient information to install the
product safely. See the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
supplied with the product.
Important:
Your attention is drawn to Safety Information Leaflet IM-GCM-10.
Installation note:
The injectors are installed at a low level in a tank, ideally along the
centre line, and discharging horizontally along the length. Pipework
may be routed inside or outside the tank. In all cases, steam supply
pipework must be firmly anchored to prevent vibration and stress
in the tank wall. We recommend the use of a suitable thread locking
compound on all threaded connections.
Use the same size pipe as the injector, i.e. 25 mm pipe for IN25M.
Pipe sizes for multiple injector installations are as follows:-
 No. of Type Minimum
 injectors  pipe size
 2 IN15 20 mm
 2 IN40M 65 mm
 3 IN40M 80 mm
Allow a minimum of 150 mm between the injector(s) and the sides
and bottom of the tank, and as much as possible between the
injector outlet and the end of the tank. See the IMI for the minimum
limits. Space multiple injectors equally across the tank width.
System examples
The tables below give steam capacities for some typical injector /
valve/controller combinations for tanks vented to atmospheric
pressure. Intermediate values may be obtained by linear interpolation.
For alternatives or special applications refer to specific Spirax Sarco
literature or contact our sales engineers.
The tables below are examples only, and the valve /controller
combinations shown may not be available in all markets.
Note: Steam pressure at the injector will be much reduced and
proper injection and mixing may not occur if a smaller valve (or
larger injector) is fitted.
Capacity - selecting a steam injector
The choice of steam injector depends on the flowrate of steam
required to heat the liquid. The table below shows steam injector
capacities in kg/h of injected steam when heating tanks are vented
to atmosphere, and are up to 3 metres deep. The choice of control
valve can affect the steam capacity.
For higher capacities use two or more injectors in parallel.
 Injector type IN15 IN25M IN40M
System pressure Saturated steam
 bar g capacity kg/h
 0.5 11 75 222
 1 20 135 400
 2 48 175 580
 3 66 280 805
 4 84 350 970
 5 102 410 1125
 6 120 500 1295
 7 138 580 1445
 8 156 640 1620
 9 174 700 1820
 10 192 765 1950